P \$40,00 12354

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hui-Lung LAI	10/02/2008
Chun-Jung CHEN	10/02/2008
Jung-Hsin HUANG	10/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chi Hsin Electronics Corp.		
Street Address:	No. 12, Nanke 8th. Road, Southern Taiwan Science Park		
City:	Tainan		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	74147		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12354760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)265-3976

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: hdlsipr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Chun-Ming Shih

Address Line 1: 13611 Northbourne Dr.

Address Line 4: Centreville, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06547CHS-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass547#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022116 FRAME: 0252

500755840

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS				g-Hsin HUANG	
hereinafter referred to	o collectively	as the assigno	or, has invente	d a certain improvement	relating to
	*************			TOUCH PANEL THE	
instrument; said appli	cation to be fi having been	led in the Unite n filed in the	ed States Pater United States	cuted concurrently with t and Trademark Office; Patent and Trademar	k Office on,
[] said application ha	v. avina been fil	ed under the F	Patent Coopers	serial number of said app ation Treaty on	nication when known,
				erica being designated.	*
AND WHEREAS	Chi Hsin El	ectronics Corp			
who's address is	No. 12, Nar	nke 8th, Road,	Southern Taiv	van Science Park, Taiwa	an 74147
application, including all patents which may NOW THIS WITH valuable considerations aid assignor hereby assigns, the full and early and continuations the therefore, including assignee's successor all divisions and continuere for, including apprivileges and advant of any and all such particularly and all such particularly and all such particularly and all such particularly and all renewals. AND said assign any and all renewals, AND said assign Letters Patent on said	any and all divine granted the property of the	ivisions and concerefor, including that for and in dissigned to a signed to a signed to said renewals, reissures arising from the dissigned, and a signer might of prolongations and on any ar and on any ar and on any ar and concerts and on any ar and concerts including the dissigned and and any areas and and any areas for any areas and any areas for any areas and any areas for any areas for any areas and any areas for a	ntinuations the ng any and all a consideration said assignor, are to said assigned invention and sues and prolor and are and prolor and assigned assigned assigned invention and the obtaining the could have he to the obtaining at the Commisted all divisions	the entire right, title and reof, and in and to said in enewals, reissues and pof One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is he ignee, and said assignant and application, including any and all patents whongations thereof; said enjoy the said application any and all patents who gations thereof, with a ing thereto, for and durrenewals, reissues and point and enjoyed the same equest of said assigned or to the asserting of said and continuations there in accordance herewith	nvention and any and prolongations thereof; and other good and ereby acknowledged, ee's successors and gany and all divisions nich may be granted assignee, and said on, including any and which may be granted all the rights, powers, ing the term or terms prolongations thereof, ins, in as ample and ne, if this assignment e, or said assignee's aid patents, including Trademarks to issue of,
Hui-Lung LAI	Ha	i luno	lai	October	2, 2008
Name of sole or first	inventor	Signature	s desgraphics	Date	
Chun-Jung CHEN		un Juna	CHE	October	2, 2008
Name of second inve	ntor, if any	Signature		Date	
Jung-Hsin HUANG		Exic	Gione	October	2, 2008
Name of third invento	or, if any	Signature	1	Date	
		, market		B	
Name of fourth inven	tor, if any	Signature		Date	

RECORDED: 01/15/2009

PATENT REEL: 022116 FRAME: 0253